GBP 1.0   1.0   0.9   0.5   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   -   -

   USD 1.2   1.1   1.0   0.8   0.6   0.3   0.2   0.2   0.0   -

35

Key sensitivities on FY21 Margin Income (excluding CCT)

• If interest rates were 25 basis points higher in FY21, Margin Income and Management EBIT would have been $26.25m higher.

• If interest rates were 25 basis points lower and exposed balances were 10% lower in FY21, Margin Income would have been $33.1m lower at $73.9m.

• If interest rates were 25 basis points higher and exposed balances were 10% higher in FY21, Margin Income would have been $38.4m higher at $145.4m.

• Sensitivities applied to legacy balances only and excludes CCT. CCT average balances for FY21 were $8.2bn.

• If the CAD and GBP fx rate (relative to USD) was 10% weaker in FY21, Margin Income would have been $5m lower at $102m.

• If the CAD and GBP fx rate (relative to USD) had been stronger by 10% in FY21, Margin Income would have been $5m higher at $112m.

USD M USD M

At actual rates -25bps Base Case +25bps At actual rates -10% Base Case +10%

-10% 73.9 97.5 121.1 -10% 102.0 104.7 107.4

Base

Case
80.8 107.0 133.3

Base

Case
104.3 107.0 109.7

10% 87.6 116.5 145.4 +10% 106.6 109.3 112.0

2 Assumes exposed yield is maintained on increased or decreased balances.

Interest Rate and Balance Sensitivity Currency Sensitivity

1 Assumes movements in short term floating rates impact entire non-hedged exposed balances. Note - FY21 Base Case non exposed balances are $10.5bn of which a 25bps movement in floating rates

equates to $26.25m.

E
x
p
o
se

d

B
a
la

n
ce

s
2

GBP FX rate

C
A
D

F
X
 R

a
te

Interest Rates
1

36

99.6 117.0

220.0

220.0 200.0

350.0

423.7
100.0

401.3

550.0

-

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1,000

FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 FY31 FY32